FEMTOCLOCK® CRYSTAL-TO-LVDS
CLOCK GENERATOR
ICS844251-14
IDT™ / ICS™ LVDS CLOCK GENERATOR 1 ICS844251BG-14   REV. A   NOVEMBER 19, 2012
General Description
The ICS844251-14 is an Ethernet Clock Generator. The
ICS844251-14 uses an 18pF parallel resonant crystal over the
range of 23.2MHz – 30MHz. For Ethernet applications, a 25MHz

FEMTOCLOCK® CRYSTAL-TO-LVDS CLOCK GENERATOR
IDT™ / ICS™ LVDS CLOCK GENERATOR 13 ICS844251BG-14   REV. A   NOVEMBER 19, 2012
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
844251BG-14 51B14 8 Lead TSSOP Tube 0C to 70C
844251BG-14T 51B14 8 Lead TSSOP Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
844251BG-14LF 1B14L “Lead-Free” 8 Lead TSSOP Tube 0C to 70C
844251BG-14LFT 1B14L “Lead-Free” 8 Lead TSSOP Tape & Reel 0C to 70C
ICS844251-14
FEMTOCLOCK® CRYSTAL-TO-LVDS CLOCK GENERATOR
IDT™ / ICS™ LVDS CLOCK GENERATOR 14 ICS844251BG-14   REV. A   NOVEMBER 19, 2012
Revision History Sheet